City:

1

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. <u>P564-9011</u>
Date: <u>October 22, 1999</u>

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Max-Planck-Gessellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Address: Bunsentraβe 10, W-3400 Göttingen, Federal Republic of Germany 				
	(1) Prof. Dr. Hansjörg EIBL;(2) Dr. Clemens UNGER; and(3) Prof. Dr. Jürgen ENGEL					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
	Yes XX No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		Yes XX No				
3.	. Nature of conveyance:					
	XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	10-27-1999				
	Other					
	Execution Date: <u>(1) June 14, 1999; (2) June 30, 1999; and</u> (3) May 27, 1999					
	13/ May 2/, 1777	101183826				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat July 23, 1999	ion, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/359,405					
	Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No					
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)				
	Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	XX Enclosed (Check No.)				
	Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th Street, N.W.,	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	G Street Lobby - Suite 330	8 Denosit Account Numbers				

8. Deposit Account Number:

deposit account)

14-1060

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard J. Berman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,107

Washington

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

State: D.C.



Zip: 20005-5701

October 22, 1999

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

Date

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP

Docket No. P564-9011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of th consideration paid to the undersigned i				her good and valuable
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderun	g der Wisse	nschaften e.V.		,
Bunsenstraße 10				
W-3400 Göttingen				
Federal Republic of Germany				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt	of which is	hereby acknowle	dged, the ur	dersigned ASSIGNOR
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A	ASSIGNEE t	ne entire and exc	lusive right,	title and interest to the
invention entitled				
PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION	OF A PHAR	MACEUTICAL	AGENT FO	R ORAL OR TOPICAL
ADMINISTRATION IN THE TREAT	MENT OF I	EISHMANIASI	S	for
which application for Letters Patent of	of the United	States was exec	cuted on eve	n date herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:				
*filed on July 23, 1	999	, Serial No. $\frac{09}{}$	/359,405	<u> </u>
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murr	ay & Oram	LLP is hereby	authorized to	insert the series code,
serial number and/or filing date hereor	n, when know	vn)		
and all Letters Patent of the United State	es to be obtain	ned therefor on s	said application	on or any continuation,
division, renewal, substitute, reissue o	r reexamina	tion thereof for t	he full term	or terms for which the
same may be granted.				
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exe	cute all pape	ers necessary in	connection w	ith application and any
continuing, divisional, reissue or ree	examination	applications the	reof and als	o to execute separate
assignments in connection with such ap	oplications as	the ASSIGNEE	may deem	necessary or expedient.
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	secute all par	pers necessary in	n connection	with any interference,
litigation, or other legal proceeding	which may	be declared c	oncerning th	nis application or any
continuation, division, reissue or reexar	nination there	eof or Letters Par	tent or reissu	e patent issued thereon
and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE	in every wa	y possible in ob	taining and p	producing evidence and
proceeding with such interference, litig	gation, or oth	ner legal proceed	ling.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned invent	or(s) has (have)	affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).
				11/10
W. Many Cuty	Prof. Dr.	Hansjörg Eibl		6/14/99
() /(SIGNATURE)	•	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Welley lecuy	Dr. Clem	ens Unger		6/30/99
(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATION)	Prof. Dr.	Jürgen Engel	<u> </u>	5127/09
(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0263